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OS Open Linked Identifiers Release Note
April 2024 (Epoch 34)

This release note provides information about the April 2024 release (Epoch 34) of OS Open Linked
Identifiers.

No issues were identified in this release.

The feature count for Epoch 34 is as follows:

Feature
BLPU_UPRN_ROADLINK_TOID_9
BLPU_UPRN_STREET_USRN_I |
BLPU_UPRN_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_5
ORROADLINK_GUID_ROADLINK_TOID_12
ORROADNODE_GUID_ROADLINK_TOID_13
ROAD_TOID_STREET_USRN_10
ROAD_TOID_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_3
ROADLINK_TOID_ROAD_TOID_7
ROADLINK_TOID_STREET_USRN_8
ROADLINK_TOID_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_2
STREET_USRN_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_4

Grand total

Next release

Feature count

40 666 419
41 392 052
40 701 908
6 637 746

40611

1 295 331
6 189 380
5971 551
8860815
14 469 124
9392 130
175 617 067

The next release of OS Open Linked ldentifiers, Epoch 35, is scheduled for 30t May 2024.
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