

OS Open Linked Identifiers Release Note April 2024 (Epoch 34)

This release note provides information about the April 2024 release (Epoch 34) of OS Open Linked Identifiers.

No issues were identified in this release.

The feature count for Epoch 34 is as follows:

Feature	Feature count
BLPU_UPRN_ROADLINK_TOID_9	40 666 419
BLPU_UPRN_STREET_USRN_II	41 392 052
BLPU_UPRN_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_5	40 701 908
ORROADLINK_GUID_ROADLINK_TOID_12	6 637 746
ORROADNODE_GUID_ROADLINK_TOID_I3	40 611
ROAD_TOID_STREET_USRN_I0	I 295 33I
ROAD_TOID_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_3	6 189 380
ROADLINK_TOID_ROAD_TOID_7	5 971 551
ROADLINK_TOID_STREET_USRN_8	8 860 815
ROADLINK_TOID_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_2	14 469 124
STREET_USRN_TOPOGRAPHICAREA_TOID_4	9 392 130
Grand total	175 617 067

Next release

The next release of OS Open Linked Identifiers, Epoch 35, is scheduled for 30th May 2024.